

C.S. 03 of 2024

Present: Sri S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.05/dated 27.11.2024

Record is fixed for acceptance of W.S.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

Both sides are present in the court.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs raised strong objection.

Hd. Both sides.

It appears from the case record that defendant appeared in this matter on 25.04.2024 and had filed W.S. on 06.09.2024 which is beyond the statutory period.

Hence, the W.S. filed by the Defendant is not accepted at this stage.

Accordingly, the case is liable to be heard exparte against the defendant.

To 13.03.2025 for exparte hearing of the suit.

Judge
Bench-III