

C.S. 03 of 2024

Present: Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, Bench – IX (WB00681)

Order No. 10/ dated 10.11.2025

P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant takes no steps.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.01.2026 for P. hearing of the suit.

Judge-in-charge

(Bench III)