

T.S. 03 of 2024
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No. 26/ dated 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for P. Hearing of the Case.

Both sides file hazira and present.

Sri Sudip Gupta has filed an affidavit in chief.

Sri Sudip Gupta is examined in full, documents filed by the P.W>1 is marked as Exbt. 1 to 6.

At this stage the case is deferred by a petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

Adjd. To 12.03.2026 for cross examination of P.W.1.

Judge
(Bench III)