

C.S. 03 of 2024
Present: Saket Kumar Jha, Ld. Judge, Bench – VII(WB01239)

Order No. 28/dated 14.05.2026

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.1.

Both sides file hazira.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Association as “not to pass any adverse order.”, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 13.07.2026 for cross examination of P.W.1.

Judge-in-charge
(Bench III)